

#### SHIBPUR DINOBUNDHOO INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)

UG Degree & PG Degree College (Affiliated to the University of Calcutta)
Re-Accredited with "C" Grade (1.96/4.00 CGPA) by NAAC

06-06-2024

# <u>INVITATION</u>

#### **ANNUAL SOCIAL 2024**

<u>Under-graduate Departments (Morning, Day & Evening Section)</u>

The UG Students are invited to attend the COLLEGE ANNUAL SOCIAL 2024 at the Indoor Stadium of Dumurjala Sports Complex, Howrah on 11th June, 2024 (Tuesday) and 12th June 2024 (Wednesday) from 11.00 am to 6.00 pm.

### **Entry**

> Students must show **Entry Pass** at the gate of Indoor Stadium of Dumurjala Sports Complex. **Without Entry Pass NO Student will be allowed.** 

## **Entry Pass**

> Students must show the **College ID Cards** or **Admission Fee Challans** for collecting Entry Passes as per the following Schedule:

Entry Pass Collection COUNTER	Collection DATEs	Collection TIME
Main Gate of the College	07-06-2024 (Friday)	
	08-06-2024 (Saturday)	12.00 Noon to 4.00 PM
	10-06-2024 (Monday)	

#### **WARNING**

Students are liable to pay compensation to the Dumurjala Sports Complex Authority and to face legal proceedings by the Dumurjala Sports Complex Authority if they are found damaging the property of Indoor Stadium of Dumurjala Sports Complex.

Principal
SHIPPUR DINOBUNDHOO INSTITUTION COLLEGE

412/1,G.T.Road(S),Howrah-711 102 Phone: Principal's Office 033-2688-0496 Phone: Office 033-2688-0344, E-mail: <a href="mailto:sdbicprincipal@gmail.com">sdbicprincipal@gmail.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.sdbic.ac.in">www.sdbic.ac.in</a>